and Mary Roby were Defendants, 
and said Sheriff having filed 
herein his Return of Sale showing 
that at the 22nd day of January, 
2026, Sheriffs Sale, the following 
described real property was sold 
pursuant to the command of said 
Writ to Melissa Moten for the 
sum of Twenty-seven Thousand 
Dollars ($27,000.00), said sum 
constituting the highest and 
best sum bid at said sale, and 
constituting at least two-thirds 
(2/3) of the appraised value 
thereof, to-wit:
Evening Side Block 1, Lots 13, 
14, 15, Orig. Block 35, Lots 12, 
13, Town of Locust Grove, County